obtaining of a credit facility in the amount of DKK 150 to 200 million

and the Group’s current cash preparedness, Bavarian Nordic will be
in a situation where the Group’s cash preparedness will not be suf-
ficient to support the planned future operations and thus the Group
would not initiate new projects and would cancel existing research
and development programmes or delay the up-scaling of produc-
tion as well as would rely on additional financing.

Equity and indebtedness
The Group’s equity at 30 November 2009 stood at DKK 735 million,
and long-term borrowings and bank loans totalled DKK 87 million
as at 30 November 2009.

The statement below shows the Group’s expected equity and
liabilities as at 30 November 2009 and as adjusted for the Net
Maximum Proceeds of approximately DKK 299.0 million from the
Offering of up to 3,975,872 New Shares. The table below includes
audited comparative figures for the 2008 financial year.

Table 20 – Equity and liabilities as at 30 November 2009

					   As at
					   30 November 2009
			   As at	 As at	 Adjusted for the Net
			   31 December 2008	 30 November 2009	 Maximum Proceeds
DKK million			   (unaudited)	 (unaudited)

Equity

Share capital		  78.2	 78.2 (*)	 117.9 (*)

Retained earnings		  899.5	 635.9	 895.2

Other reserves		  33.8	 22.7	 22.7

Minorities		  3.7	 (1.4)	 (1.4)

Total equity		  1,015.1	 735.4	 1,034.4

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities		  52.7	 86.8	 86.8

Current liabilities		  626.5	 459.7	 459.7

Total liabilities		  679.1	 546.4	 546.4

Total equity and liabilities		  1,694.3	 1,281.8	 1,580.8

(*) On 18 December 2009 the Company’s share capital was increased by DKK 1,361,770 nominal value.

Out of the Group’s borrowings as at 30 November 2009, DKK 117
million is secured against an owner’s mortgage on the property
Hejreskovvej 10A, Kvistgaard, Denmark.

Further, Bavarian Nordic’s bank has notified Bavarian Nordic of its
willingness to discuss the establishment of facilities for financing
of operations going forward, once delivery allowance regarding
the RFP-3 contract has been obtained from the US authorities.

Funding agreements with Nordea Bank Danmark A/S
Nordea Bank Danmark A/S has made unguaranteed construction